Mortgagee, with postal address at Petron Mega Plaza 
Building, No. 358 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City, 
against ADRIANE A. LIPUMANO with postal address 
at 9167 B. POBLACION IA, TERNATE. CAVITE, to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of Febru-
ary 20, 2024, amounted to FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN PESOS 
& 22/100 (P518,247.22),  Philippine Currency, excluding 
penalties, Attorney’s Fees and expenses of the foreclo-
sure, the undersigned authorized Sheriff IV, will sell at 
public auction on October 27, 2025 at 9:00 in the morn-
ing or soon thereafter at the Regional Trial Court, Naic,

[...]

tarized on March 9, 2020, over real estate property includ-
ing improvements thereon, described in and covered by 
Condominium Certificate of Title 076-2019000034 of the 
Registry of Deeds for Tagaytay City, in order to satisfy the 
outstanding loan obligation of the Debtors-Mortgagors in 
the amount to FOUR MILLION NINE HUNDRED THIRTY 
THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIX PESOS and 
03/100 (P 4,933,106.03), as of November 27, 2024, the 
undersigned Clerk of Court & Ex-Officio Sheriff of the Re-
gional Trial Court of Cavite thru her deputy, Rhiz Sañel 
C. Toledo, will sell at public auction on October 21, 2025 
at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or soon thereafter, at

[...]

In the diagrammatic floor plan appended to the enabling 
or master deed of the condominium project annotated on 
TRANSFER CERTIFICATE TITLE 2012004161 which 
embraces and describes the land located at BRGY. SAL-
ABAN, MAHARLIKA WEST (NOW), CITY OF TAGAYTAY 
with an area of FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED 

NINETY-SEVEN (5,797) Square Meter, is registered in 
the name of:

Owner: SPOUSES DINA B. ALMEDA AND JENNISIS 	
              F. ALMEDA, AMERICAN  CITIZENS, BOTH 	
             OF LEGAL AGE

Address:1900 KNIGHTS FERRY DRIVE CHULA, VISTA, 
	 CALIFORNIA 91913, UNITED STATES OF